	12-05-2	2000 —	
FORM (Rev. 6-9 S&H 1/9			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 101536	481 <u>or cor</u>	by thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		
	Yasushi UMEZAKI Takafumi EDANAMI		26 26
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku Kawasaki 211-8588 Japan		09/7142
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char Other:	er ge of Name —	
	Execution Date(s): October 25, 2000		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: October	<u>25, 2000</u>	09/714226
	(b) The title is: TRAFFIC MONITORING APPARA' *** OR ***	<u>rus</u>	
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	g document should be	e mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our l Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001	Docket: 1095.1142/JE	DH
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	X EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informaticopy of the original document.	on is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true
	James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Total number of pa	November 16, 2000 Date ages including cover sheet: 2
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Total Humber of pe	agos molading cover shock. 2
21/2000) JBGLINAN 00000056 09714226		
	15 75 20		

40.00 CP

PATENT REEL: 011285 FRAME: 0559

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 7/94

	E(S))		
FUJITSU LIMITED			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	, Nakahara-ku, Kawasak	i 211-8588 Japan	
	·		
ereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wind transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex			assig
itle of Invention)			
TRAFFIC MONITORING APPARA	TUS	·	
ating to International Patent Application PC stes was executed on even date herewith	T/JP/_and/or for whic or, if not so executed, was:	h application for Letters Patent of the	Unite
e) executed on	; (Insert date of execution	on of application, if not concurrent)	
) filed on	Any registered attorney	of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleven	th
Serial No;	Street, N.W., Washing	ton, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is sert in (b) the specified data, when	
ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").	extensions thereof (collectively, he	ull term or terms for which the said ereinafter, "said application(s) and	Lette Lette
ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, relssue, reexamich may arise or be declared in relation to a parate assignments and declarations, taking ence.	extensions thereof (collectively, he by said ASSIGNEE and without charge in necessary, desirable or expedien eparation and prosecution of said apparation, or public use proceeding, an ame, such acts to include but not be	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said d in any litigation or other legal process a limited to executing all papers, in	Lette
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deed to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deed tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, relssue, reexaminate and action to a parate assignments and declarations, taking ence.	extensions thereof (collectively, he by said ASSIGNEE and without charge in necessary, desirable or expedien eparation and prosecution of said approached, or public use proceeding, an ame, such acts to include but not by all rightful oaths, providing swort	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said d in any litigation or other legal proce a limited to executing all papers, into testimony, and obtaining and pro	Lette
ent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prentice, relaxue, reexaming the properties or be declared in relation to several assignments and declarations, taking	extensions thereof (collectively, he extensions thereof (collectively, he expedien of said ASSIGNEE and without charge in necessary, desirable or expedien eparation and prosecution of said apparation, or public use proceeding, an ame, such acts to include but not be all rightful oaths, providing sworm expensions of the expension of the expension of the extension of the extensio	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said d in any litigation or other legal proce a limited to executing all papers, into testimony, and obtaining and pro	Lette IGNE forcin Letter eedin cludin ducin
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, relasue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to a grate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	extensions thereof (collectively, he extensions thereof (collectively, he expedien of said ASSIGNEE and without charge in necessary, desirable or expedien eparation and prosecution of said apparation, or public use proceeding, an ame, such acts to include but not be all rightful oaths, providing sworm expensions of the expension of the expension of the extension of the extensio	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said d in any litigation or other legal proce Ilmited to executing all papers, into testimony, and obtaining and provious signature(s).	Lette IGNE forcin Letter eedin cludin ducin
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, relssue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to a serate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Yasushi UMEZAKI	extensions thereof (collectively, he extensions thereof (collectively, he expending the expedient of expedient experient expedient experient exper	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said d in any litigation or other legal proce Ilmited to executing all papers, into testimony, and obtaining and provious signature(s).	Lettei IGNEI forcin Lettei eedin cludin ducin
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, relasue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to a grate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Yasushi Umenaki	extensions thereof (collectively, he extensions thereof (collectively, he expense) and ASSIGNEE and without chargen necessary, desirable or expedien eparation and prosecution of said apparation, or public use proceeding, an ame, such acts to include but not be all rightful oaths, providing sworm all rightful oaths, providing sworm (Date) October 25, 2000	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said in any litigation or other legal proce ilmited to executing all papers, income testimony, and obtaining and proceed their signature (s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnese August 1988)	Lette IGNE forcin Letter eedin cludin ducin
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, relssue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to a serate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Yasushi UMEZAKI	extensions thereof (collectively, he extensions thereof (collectively, he expending the expedient of expedient experient expedient experient exper	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said in any litigation or other legal proce ilmited to executing all papers, income testimony, and obtaining and proceed their signature (s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnese August 1988)	Lette IGNE forcin Lettei eedin cludin ducin
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, relasue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to a serate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Yasushi UMEZAKI Habiafami Edunami	extensions thereof (collectively, he extensions thereof (collectively, he expense) and ASSIGNEE and without chargen necessary, desirable or expedien eparation and prosecution of said apparation, or public use proceeding, an ame, such acts to include but not be all rightful oaths, providing sworm all rightful oaths, providing sworm (Date) October 25, 2000	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said d in any litigation or other legal process limited to executing all papers, incomplete the signature of witheir signature (s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnes Miki SATO	Lette IGNE forcin Lettei eedin cludin ducin
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, relasue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to a serate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Yasushi UMEZAKI Habiafami Edunami	extensions thereof (collectively, he extensions thereof (collectively, he expense) and ASSIGNEE and without chargen necessary, desirable or expedien eparation and prosecution of said apparation, or public use proceeding, an ame, such acts to include but not be all rightful oaths, providing sworm all rightful oaths, providing sworm (Date) October 25, 2000	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said d in any litigation or other legal process limited to executing all papers, incomplete the signature of witheir signature (s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnes Miki SATO	Lette IGNE forcin Letter eedin cludin ducin
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, relasue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to a serate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Yasushi UMEZAKI Habiafami Edunami	extensions thereof (collectively, he extensions thereof (collectively, he expense) and ASSIGNEE and without chargen necessary, desirable or expedien eparation and prosecution of said apparation, or public use proceeding, an ame, such acts to include but not be all rightful oaths, providing sworm all rightful oaths, providing sworm (Date) October 25, 2000	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said d in any litigation or other legal process limited to executing all papers, incomplete the signature of witheir signature (s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnes Miki SATO	Lette IGNE forcin Letter eedin cludin ducin
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, relasue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to a serate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Yasushi UMEZAKI Habiafami Edunami	extensions thereof (collectively, he extensions thereof (collectively, he expense) and ASSIGNEE and without chargen necessary, desirable or expedien eparation and prosecution of said apparation, or public use proceeding, an ame, such acts to include but not be all rightful oaths, providing sworm all rightful oaths, providing sworm (Date) October 25, 2000	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said d in any litigation or other legal process limited to executing all papers, incomplete the signature of witheir signature (s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnes Miki SATO	Lette IGNE forcin Letter eedin cludin ducin
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, relasue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to a serate assignments and declarations, taking ence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Yasushi UMEZAKI Habiafami Edunami	extensions thereof (collectively, he extensions thereof (collectively, he expense) and ASSIGNEE and without chargen necessary, desirable or expedien eparation and prosecution of said apparation, or public use proceeding, an ame, such acts to include but not be all rightful oaths, providing sworm all rightful oaths, providing sworm (Date) October 25, 2000	ge to but at the expense of said ASS t, for securing, maintaining and en plication(s) and the issuance of said d in any litigation or other legal process limited to executing all papers, incomplete the signature of witheir signature (s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnes Miki SATO	Lette IGNE forcin Lettei eedin cludin ducin

PATENT REEL: 011285 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 11/17/2000